

Com.Ex. 96/ 26

C/ N issued to J.Dr.No.1 and 2 not served for want of C/ A since 17.02.2026. Till date C/ A not furnished. No grounds made out to grant further time. Proper steps has not been taken. It appears that D.Hr is not interested in the petition. Petition is dismissed.

03.06.2026

Prl.District & Sessions Judge,
Hassan.